VIRADAY Tablet 30's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Efavirenz+Emtricitabine+Tenofovir
By Cipla Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.3,900.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for VIRADAY Tablet 30's

What is VIRADAY?

  • VIRADAY contains efavirenz, emtricitabine and tenofovir which belongs to antiretroviral medicines
  • It works by interfering with an enzyme (reverse transcriptase) that is essential for the virus to multiply
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What VIRADAY is used for?

  • VIRADAY is used for a treatment of Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) infection in adults aged 18 years and over who have previously been treated with other antiretroviral medicines and have their HIV-1 infection under control for at least three months
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to efavirenz, emtricitabine, tenofovir or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have severe liver disease
  • have a history of mental illness, including depression, or substance or alcohol abuse
  • have a history of convulsions (fits or seizures)
  • have any signs of skin rash, inflammation or infection
  • have bone problems
  • are over 65 years of age
Read more Read less
  • If you have taken this medicine during your pregnancy, your doctor may request regular blood tests and other diagnostic tests to monitor the development of your child
  • Serious birth defects have been seen in unborn babies of women treated with this medicine during pregnancy
  • Do not breast-feed during treatment with this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Do not give this medicine to children and adolescents under 18 years of age
Read more Read less
  • This medicine may cause dizziness, impaired concentration and drowsiness
  • If you are affected, do not drive and do not use any tools or machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking:

  • other medicines that contain efavirenz, emtricitabine, tenofovir disoproxil, tenofovir alafenamide or lamivudine or adefovir dipivoxil
  • aminoglycosides, vancomycin, clarithromycin, rifabutin, rifampicin (medicines for bacterial infections)
  • foscarnet, ganciclovir, cidofovir (medicines for viral infections)
  • pentamidine, voriconazole, itraconazole (medicines for fungal infections)
  • interleukin-2 (to treat cancer)
  • non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs, to relieve bone or muscle pains)
  • didanosine (used for HIV infection)
  • boceprevir, telaprevir, simeprevir, sofosbuvir/velpatasvir, medicines used to hepatitis C infection
  • atorvastatin, pravastatin, simvastatin, medicines used to lower blood fats
  • carbamazepine, phenytoin, phenobarbital, medicines used to treat convulsions/seizures
  • hormonal contraceptive(birth control pills, an injected contraceptive), or a contraceptive implant
  • methadone, a medicine used to treat opiate addiction
  • bupropion, a medicine used to treat depression or to help you stop smoking, as your doctor may need to change your dose of bupropion
  • diltiazem or similar medicines (called calcium channel blockers)
  • medicines used to prevent organ transplant rejection (also called immunosuppressants), such as cyclosporine, sirolimus or tacrolimus
  • warfarin or acenocoumarol (medicines used to reduce clotting of the blood)
  • terfenadine (used to treat hay fever or other allergies)
  • bepridil (used to treat heart disease)
  • cisapride (used to treat heartburn)
  • ergot alkaloids (for example: ergotamine, dihydroergotamine, ergonovine, and methylergonovine) used to treat migraines and cluster headaches
  • pimozide (used to treat certain mental conditions)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • VIRADAY should be taken on an empty stomach preferably at bedtime
  • Swallow the tablet whole with water

If you take more VIRADAY

  • If you accidentally take too many VIRADAY you may be at increased risk of experiencing possible side effects with this medicine. Contact your doctor or nearest emergency department

If you forget to take VIRADAY

  • If you miss a dose of VIRADAY within 12 hours of when it is usually taken, take it as soon as you can, and then take your next dose at its regular time

If you stop taking VIRADAY

  • Do not stop taking this medicine without your doctors advice
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • deep rapid breathing
  • drowsiness, feeling weak
  • nausea, vomiting and stomach pain
Read more Read less
  • dizziness, headache, diarrhoea, nausea, vomiting
  • rashes (including red spots or blotches sometimes with blistering and swelling of the skin)
  • decreases in phosphate levels in the blood
  • muscle pain and weakness
  • disturbances of coordination and balance
  • difficulty sleeping, abnormal dreams, difficulty concentrating, drowsiness
  • stomach pain
  • problems with digestion resulting in discomfort after meals, feeling bloated, flatulence
  • loss of appetite
  • low white blood cell count (a reduced white blood cell count can make you more prone to infection)
  • liver and pancreas problems
  • increased fatty acids (triglycerides), bilirubin or sugar levels in the blood
Read more Read less
  • swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat
  • angry behaviour, suicidal thoughts, strange thoughts, paranoia, unable to think clearly, mood being affected, seeing or hearing things that are not really there (hallucinations), suicide attempts, personality change (psychosis)
  • pain in the abdomen (stomach), caused by inflammation of the pancreas
  • forgetfulness, confusion, fitting (seizures), incoherent speech, tremor (shaking)
  • yellow skin or eyes, itching, or pain in the abdomen (stomach) caused by inflammation of the liver
  • damage to kidney tubules Psychiatric side effects in addition to those listed above include delusions (false beliefs), neurosis. Some patients have committed suicide
  • breakdown of muscle, muscle pain or weakness
  • anaemia (low red blood cell count)
  • a feeling of spinning or tilting (vertigo), whistling, ringing or other persistent noise in the ears
  • blurred vision
  • breast enlargement in males
  • decreased sexual drive
  • flushing, dry mouth
  • increased appetite
  • decreases in potassium or creatinine or cholesterol in the blood
  • protein in urine
Read more Read less
  • liver failure, in some cases leading to death or liver transplant
  • inflammation of the kidney, passing a lot of urine and feeling thirsty
  • back pain caused by kidney problems, including kidney failure. Your doctor may do blood tests to see if your kidneys are working properly
  • softening of the bones (with bone pain and sometimes resulting in fractures) which may occur due to damage to the kidney tubule cells
  • fatty liver
  • itchy rash to the skin caused by a reaction to sunlight
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Keep at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use